As at the end of 2015, SG Ghana's global sensitivity to interest
rate risk following the procedure described above was 0.31% of
the total balance sheet and below the GH¢ 8.264 million with a
total sensitivity of GH¢ 6.301 million which represents 2.39% of
the total shareholder's equity.

Interest Rate Risk Exposure
Interest rate risk exposure  is the risk that the fair value or future
cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Bank's exposure to the risk
of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the
financial assets and liabilities  with variable/floating interest
rates. The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a
reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other
variable held constant, of the Bank's profit before tax (through
the impact on the floating rate financial assets and liabilities).

SOCIETE GENERALE
GHANA

70

Annual Report 2015

SOCIETE GENERALE
GHANA

71

Annual Report 2015

Notes to the Financial Statements   Cont. Notes to the Financial Statements   Cont.

Statements & Reports Statements & Reports

Sensitivity of projected increase or decrease in  interest rate is analysed below.

31 December 2015

GH¢ 5% (5%) 11,728,926   (11,728,926)   8,796,695   (8,796,695)
USD 7% (7%) 1,048,889   (1,048,889)   786,667   (786,667)
EUR 5% (5%) 133,307   (133,307)   99,980   (99,980)

31 December 2014

GH¢ 5% (5%) 8,936,877   (8,936,877)   6,702,658   (6,702,658)
USD 7% (7%) 204,961   (204,961)   153,721   (153,721)
EUR 5% (5%) 17,792   (17,792)   13,344   (13,344)

Increase/decrease
in basis points

Effect on equity

2015

20142014

2015

2014

Effect on profit before tax

2015

Market risk
Market risk is the risk of losses being incurred as a result of adverse movements in interest or exchange rates and arises in the Bank's
treasury activities.

Market risk is controlled by interest mismatch and foreign currency open position limits approved by the Executive Committee of the
Bank and monitored daily. The foreign currency exposure analysis of the Bank is shown in the currency exposure table below.

This risk is managed by the establishment of limits, monitoring of exposures on a daily basis and ensuring that regulatory requirements